

BANCO PRODUCTS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L51100GJ1961PLC001039

Post Box No. 2562, Vadodara - 390 005. Gujarat, India.

Phone: (0265) 2680220/21/22/23

E-mail: mail@bancoindia.com, Website: www.bancoindia.com

14th September, 2024

To. To, **BSE Limited** National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department, Listing Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Exchange Plaza", Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, C/1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Fort. Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051 Stock Code (BSE) - 500039 Trading Symbol (NSE) - BANCOINDIA

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the intimation received from M/s. Linkintime India Pvt. Ltd., Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company, regarding lost/misplaced share certificate(s) of the Company for which the shareholder(s) have requested for issue of duplicate share certificate(s). As required under the applicable Listing Regulations, the RTA on behalf of the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

We are enclosing herewith the details of the request/s received.

Thanking you,

For Banco Products (India) Ltd.

CS Pooja Gurnani Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Fri 13-Sep-24 4:01 AM

To:Company Secretary <sec@bancoindia.com>;Investor <investor@bancoindia.com> Cc:alpesh.gandhi@linkintime.co.in <alpesh.gandhi@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (5 MB)

ID1695.pdf;

Caution: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Banco Products (India) Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
12 Sep 2024	00130223	MEENA ADVANI	1060	53329086 - 53329985	900	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.